Eaton’s signal towers are devices that use light and sound to indicate the
operating states of machines, systems and processes. They come in three
types: the modular SL4 and SL7, and the non-modular compact SLC. The
SL4/SL7 modular types can be customized with different coloured LED lights
and acoustic modules, while the SLC compact type has three fixed colours
and optional acoustic modules. Eaton’s signal towers are versatile, reliable,
easy to install and configure for various applications.
Efficient,

•	 Spring cage terminals
•	 Push-in terminals
•	 5-pole M12 plug-in
•	 Push-in terminals
Base height 100, 250, 400, 800 mm 100, 250, 400, 800 mm 100 mm
6 EATON Stack Light SL4, SL7 and SLC   Brochure   BR047017EN
Rated
operational
voltage
Module without acoustic Module with acoustic pulse tone  __ __ __
Part no.
Article no.
Part no.
Article no.
Complete devices with standard base
24 VDC SLC-100-RYG-24
EP-400208
SLC-100-RYG-AP-24
EP-400211
24 VUC* SLC-100-RYG-24UC
EP-400194
SLC-100-RYG-AP-24UC
EP-400197
120 VAC SLC-100-RYG-120
EP-400200
SLC-100-RYG-AP-120
EP-400202
230 VAC SLC-100-RYG-230
EP-400214
SLC-100-RYG-AP-230
EP-400216
Complete devices with M22 hole mounting and M12 plug
24 VDC SLC-M22-RYG-24
EP-400210
SLC-M22-RYG-AP-24
EP-400213
24 VUC* SLC-M22-RYG-24UC
EP-400196
SLC-M22-RYG-AP-24UC
EP-400199
Complete devices with wall base
24 VDC SLC-FW-RYG-24
EP-400209
SLC-FW-RYG-AP-24
EP-400212
24 VUC* SLC-FW-RYG-24UC
EP-400195
SLC-FW-RYG-AP-24
EP-400198
120 VAC SLC-FW-RYG-120
EP-400201
SLC-FW-RYG-AP-120
EP-400203
230 VAC SLC-FW-RYG-230
EP-400215
SLC-FW-RYG-AP-230
EP-400217
* UC = universal current (AC/DC)

All base modules section will be replaced as
after complete device.
100 mm
SL7-L-…
SL7-BL-…
SL7-FL-…
SL7-AP-…
SL7-CB-100
171443
SL4-L-…
SL4-BL-…
SL4-FL-…
SL4-AP-...
SL4-PIB-100
171297
250 mm SL7-CB-250
171444
SL4-PIB-250
171298
400 mm SL7-CB-400
171445
SL4-PIB-400
171299
800 mm SL7-CB-800
177312
SL4-PIB-800
177313
All base modules section will be replaced as
after complete device.
100 mm SL7-CB-T-100
171452
SL4-PIB-T-100
171305
250 mm SL7-CB-T-250
171453
SL4-PIB-T-250
171306
400 mm SL7-CB-T-400
171454
SL4-PIB-T-400
171307
800 mm SL7-CB-T-800
178460
SL4-PIB-T-800
178461
8 EATON Stack Light SL4, SL7 and SLC   Brochure   BR047017EN

171448
SL4-PIB-IMS
171301
Base with external fixing holes - SL7-CB-EMH
171449
SL4-PIB-EMH
171302
Base: can hold tubes with a diameter
of 25 mm (±0.5) - SL7-CB-TM
179987
SL4-PIB-TM
179986
Base with fast mounting system
Screw terminals Screw terminals
max. 5 modules
100 mm SL7-FMS-100
171456
SL4-FMS-100
171308
250 mm SL7-FMS-250
171457
SL4-FMS-250
171309
400 mm SL7-FMS-400
171458
SL4-FMS-400
171310
800 mm SL7-FMS-800
178462
SL4-FMS-800
178463
Blade terminal SWD4-8MF2

voltage1)
Ue
V
Rated operational
current
Ie
mA Color Type of tone
Part no.
Article no.
Acoustic modules, IP66
Place only at the highest position of a tower.
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, adjustable with
internal dip switch.
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an internal
potentiometer f = 2800 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 92 SL7-AP24
171281
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230
171283
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, external actuation.
Assigned two inputs (2 modules).
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an internal
potentiometer f = 2800 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 92 SL7-AP24-E
171284
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230-E
171286
Multi-tone; 8 tones, adjustable via an
internal dip switch.
Sound pressure: 100 db, adjustable via an internal
potentiometer f = 500 - 2700 Hz
24 V AC/DC max. 115 SL7-AP24-M
171287
230/240 V AC max. 43 SL7-AP230-M
171289
Continuous tone or pulsed tone, adjustable via an
internal dip switch.
Sound pressure: 80 dB.